

University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

Alubijid | Cagayan de Oro | Claveria | Jasaan | Oroquieta | Panaon

INVITATION /REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF PRICE QUOTATION Posted in PhilGEPS Webstie/Conspicuous Place at the Procureing Entity

The University of Science & Technology of Southern Philippines, through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) hereby invites interested parties to submit quotation for the procurement of the following item:

Reference No	. Qty.	Unit	Specification/Description	Budget for the Contract	Mode of Procurement
RFQ-NP- SVP-752b 2022	666	Please see details below	Negotiated Procurement for the Construction Materials for Brain Nourishment Room	P89,558.00	Small Value Procurement- Section 53.9, Rule XVI, Revised IRR of RA 9184)

Deadline for the submission of quotation is on September 20, 2022 at 12:00 noon at the Procurement Unit, 2nd Floor, USTP Gymnasium building. You may submit your quotation through fax number 856-4696 / 856-1739 or through personal delivery in a sealed envelope.

The University of Science & Technology of Southern Philippines reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids / price quotations, to annul the process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

(sgd.)
ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE
BAC I Chairman

University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines

Alubijid | Cagayan de Oro | Claveria | Jasaan | Oroquieta | Panaon

Date: September 15, 2022

Quotation No.: RFQ-NP-SVP-752b-2022

Name of Project: Procurement of Construction Materials for Brain Nourishment Room

The Manager

Cagayan de Oro City

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the general Conditions stated below, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than <u>September 20, 2022 at 12:00 noon</u>. Please enclosed in a sealed envelope.

(sgd.) ATTY. JONATHAN S. OCHE BAC I Chairman

NOTE:

- 1. DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN <u>7</u> CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF PO.
- 2. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS
- 3. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. (if applicable)
- 4.THE USTP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS FOR ANY JUSTIFIABLE AND RESOANABLE GROUND WHERE THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT WILL NOT REDOUND TO THE BENEFIT OF THE GOP.
- 5. REQUIREMENTS: 1) PHILGEPS REGISTRATION (PLATINUM MEMBERSHIP).

ITEM#	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS	APPROVED UNIT COST (php)	UNIT PRICE
1	3	pcs	2" paint brush	30.00	
2	9	length	3/4" Ø PVC Pipe	183.60	
3	5	pcs	3/4" Ø PVC Pipe 45 Elbow	15.00	
4	5	pcs	3/4" Ø PVC Pipe 90 Elbow	14.00	
5	5	pcs	3/4" Ø PVC Pipe Coupling	6.00	
6	3	pcs	3/4" Ø PVC Pipe PVC Tee (3/4" Ø PVC Pipe PVC Tee)	17.20	
7	2	pcs	3/4" Ø PVC Pipe PVC Tee (3/4" Ø PVC Pipe PVC Tee)	120.00	
8	3	pcs	4" Ø P-Trap	60.00	
9	2	pcs	4" Ø uPVC 45 Elbow	61.00	
10	3	pcs	4" Ø uPVC 90 Elbow	82.00	
11	3	pcs	4" Ø uPVC Coupling	75.00	
12	3	length	4" Ø uPVC pipe	800.00	
13	4	pcs	4" Ø uPVC Tee	149.00	
14	10	pcs	4.5mm Fiber Cement Board (4ftx8ft)	550.00	
15	26	sheet	6mm Fiber Cement Board (4ft. x 8ft.)	650.00	
16	1	box	Blind Revits 1/8"	550.00	
17	1	box	Blind Revits 1/8"	550.00	
18	7	length	Carrying Channel, 0.80mm x 38mm x 12mm x 5m	145.00	
19	2	pcs	clean-out 4"x 4"	60.00	
20	2	gallon	Concrete Sealer Primer	570.00	

21	4.2	sq.m.	Door (Wood Panel) with painted Door Jamb, Lockset and stainless steel Door Holder and 3-Hinges	1,200.00	
22	6	pcs	Two Gang Convenience Outlet	180.00	
23	1092	pcs	Ficem Screws 3/4	3.00	
24	420	pcs	Ficem Screws 3/4"	3.00	
25	1	sheet	Foldable Table (3/4" Thk. Marine Plywood)	1,300.00	
26	4	pcs	Foldable Tables (Heavy Duty Support Bracket with screws)	350.00	
27	50	pcs	G.I Metal Studs, 2" x 4" x 3mm Thk. x 3m long (G.I Metal Studs, 2" x 4" x 3mm Thk. x 3m long)	180.00	
28	42	pcs	G.I Metal Tracks, 2" x 4" x 3mm Thk. x 3m long	185.00	
29	3	pcs	Heavy duty faucet	350.00	
30	14	length	Metal Furring , 0.4mmx 50mmx 19mm x 5m	130.00	
31	7	gallon	Paint thinner	500.00	
32	5	pcs	PVC Coupling, 20 mm2	5.00	
33	6	pcs	PVC Elbow, 202 mm2	5.00	
34	6	pcs	sand paper no. 120	25.00	
35	6	pcs	sand paper no. 80	45.00	
36	16	gallon	Skim Coat	580.00	
37	2	can	Solvent	250.00	
38	2	can	Solvent	220.00	
39	2	roll	Teflon tape	50.00	
40	2	roll	Teflon Tape	50.00	
41	6	gallon	Top coat enamel Paint (white enamel for exterior wall and apple green enamel for exterior wall) (Wood Sealer/ Primer)	1,200.00	
42	2	kg	used newspaper	30.00	
43	10	length	Wall Angle , 0.40mm x 25mm x 25mm x 2.44m	110.00	
44	1	kg	waste cotton	50.00	
45	51	pcs	W-Clip	4.00	
46	4	gallon	Wood Sealer/ Primer	450.00	

Brand	Name:

Delivery Period:

Price Validity:

After having carefully read and accepted for General Conditions, I/We quote on the item at prices noted above.

Fajardo-Paint brush
RFQ-NP-SVP-752b-2022
Resolution No. 915 s. 2022
PR No. 202208-1064

Tel. #./address/e-mail add